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Centre Arch and Main Entrance
The Riley Sixth Form Centre, Reception and Security
Girls’ Division 
Girls’ Division Great Hall
Girls’ Division Dining Hall
Girls’ Division Junior School (Hesketh House)
Boys’ Division 
Boys’ Division Great Hall
Boys’ Division Dining Hall
Boys’ Division Kroto Chemistry Building
Boys’ Division Junior School (Park Road)
Infant School (Beech House)
Bolton School Nursery
Kidzone Wraparound Childcare and Nursery Class
School Uniform Shop (Monkhouses)
Arts and Conference Centre
Swimming Pool
Sports Hall
BSSL Events & Lettings Office
Tillotson Pavilion & Fitness Centre
Sports Changing Rooms
Green Pavilion
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Leverhulme Pavilion
Tennis Courts
Lacrosse Pitch
Netball Courts
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Car Parks
Main Visitor Car Park (Bays 1-13)
Riley Quad
Occasional Car Parks
Dobson Road Car Park
Tudor Avenue Car Park
Sports Field Car Park
Beech House Car Park
Boys’ Division Quad
Girls’ Division Quad
Dobson Road Quad

Tudor Avenue

Chorley New Road

Chorley New Road

Dobson Road
Park Road

PITCH 1

PITCH 11

PITCH 2

Bolton
Town Centre

(1.5 ml)

Leverhulme
Pavilion
(0.5 ml)

Sports Field
Car Park
Entrance

Tudor Avenue
Car Park
Entrance
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PITCH 5
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PITCH 8

PITCH 9
PITCH 10

Leverhulme Pavilion

20

22

21

4

4

1

1

3

3

2

2

5

7

8

9

6

16
17

18

C

H

A

B

G

D

E

I

F

19

11

10

13

12

14
15

ASE 2025 Summer Technicians Conference will take place using
Building 10 (Chemistry) and Building 16 (Arts & Conference Centre)

Free parking is available on site for all registered participants




